Form for Submission of Questions Prior to the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders

Asset World Corp Public Company Limited (the "**Company**") operates its business in accordance with the principles of good corporate governance. The Company, therefore, gave the shareholders an opportunity to submit questions regarding each agenda item in the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders or any other material information of the Company before the date of the meeting. In addition, the Company has specified clear and transparent rules of delivery methods and procedures for consideration as follows:

1. Submission of questions

The shareholder who is entitled to attend the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholder, may submit the *"Form for the submission of questions prior to the shareholders meeting"*, with the supporting documents (if any) to the Company Secretary from 27 March 2024 to 11 April 2024.

2. Channels for submission of questions

The shareholder can submit "Form for the submission of questions prior to the shareholders meeting", with the supporting documents (if any) to the Company Secretary via the following channels.

- Via E-mail: awc_comsec@assetworldcorp-th.com
- Via mail:

Company Secretary Asset World Corp Public Company Limited No. 1 Empire Tower, 52nd Floor, South Sathon Road, Yannawa Subdistrict, Sathon District, Bangkok 10120

(Form for submission of questions prior to the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders)

3. Answering

The Company Secretary will screen the submitted questions before proposing them to the Board of Directors, in order for the Company to clarify to the shareholders on the date of the meeting, or via email, facsimile, or other appropriate channels. If the questions are not relevant to the agenda item in the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders or material information of the Company, or the questions are not submitted in time, the Company will consider that the shareholders fail to exercise their rights to submit questions in advance.

Attachment 10

(Translation)

Form for Submission of Questions Prior to the 2024 Annual General Meeting of Shareholders					
1.	I, (Mr./Mrs./Ms.)			a	m a shareholder of
	Asset World Corp Public Company Limited (the " Company "), holdingshares				
	Tel	Fax		E-mail	
2.	I wish to submit the fo	bllowing ques	stions prior to th	e 2024 Annual General Meeti	ng of Shareholders:
Qı	uestion No. 1				
Su	pporting documents	□ Yes	□ No		
Qı	uestion No. 2				
Su	pporting documents	□ Yes	□ No		
Qı	uestion No. 3				
Su	pporting documents	□ Yes	□ No		
Qı	uestion No. 4				
Su	pporting documents	□ Yes	□ No		
Qı	uestion No. 5				
Su	pporting documents	□ Yes	🗆 No		

The shareholder of the Company who is entitled to attend the 2024 Annual General Meeting Remark: of Shareholder, may submit the "Form for the submission of questions prior to the shareholders meeting", with the supporting documents (if any) to the Company Secretary via e-mail: awc_comsec@assetworldcorp-th.com, or mail to the Company Secretary at Asset World Corp Public Company Limited, at No. 1 Empire Tower, 52nd Floor, South Sathon Road, Yannawa Subdistrict, Sathon District, Bangkok 10120, from 27 March 2024 to 11 April 2024.